
Northshore Kennel Club

Saturday, July 30, 2016

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jay Kessel Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4002 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4004 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXA

8002 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXA

8009 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8011 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8003 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8007 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8008 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXPB

12007 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12008 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12009 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXPB

12010 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

12011 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12001 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXB

12002 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12003 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12005 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi KellarAXB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16002 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16003 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXA

16022 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16023 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB

16024 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16025 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16026 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16027 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16005 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16006 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16008 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16010 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16011 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16012 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16013 Vinny, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

16014 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16015 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarAXB

16016 Gigi, Shetland Sheepdog, Donald SoucyAXB

16017 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16018 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16019 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16020 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16021 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20016 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinAXPA

20001 Annie, All American, Marlene GromanAXA

20002 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXA

20003 Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverAXA

20004 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXA

20017 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20018 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20019 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20021 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20022 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20023 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20024 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20025 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20026 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20027 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20045 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20005 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20006 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20007 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20008 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20009 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB
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20011 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20012 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20013 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20014 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20015 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24002 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXA

24003 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24005 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24008 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24009 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24010 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jay Kessel Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Cash, Norfolk Terrier, Carol FalkNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Auggie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Stephanie TrowelNAP

8016 Jade, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Carlos, Smooth Fox Terrier, Hilary DoliberNAP

12019 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsNAP

12016 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAB

12017 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAP

16031 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserNAP

16029 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAP

20034 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20035 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNAP

20032 StellaDora, Border Collie, Jodi KellarNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanNAA

Standard Open/Open P

Jay Kessel Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOAP

8014 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesOAP

8012 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungOAP

12012 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenOA

12013 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

OA

12014 Bindi, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOAP

20028 Dice, Belgian Malinois, Deb ThorntonOA

20029 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieOA

20030 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Bertie, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownOA

24012 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOA

Premier Jumpers  

Jay Kessel Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPJDP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPJDP

8003 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP
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12001 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughPJD

12002 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownPJD

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalPJDP

16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPJD

16020 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPJD

16021 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPJD

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksPJDP

20005 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJD

20009 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksPJD

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenPJD

24005 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPJD

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jay Kessel Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4002 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAJPB

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4004 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXJA

8009 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8011 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8001 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXJB

8003 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8004 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8007 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8008 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXJA

12006 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAJPB

12007 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12008 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12009 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAJPB

12010 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

12011 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12001 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXJB

12002 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12003 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12005 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi KellarAXJB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJA

16003 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXJA

16028 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJA

16032 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgAXJA

16022 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16023 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16024 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16025 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16026 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16027 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16002 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16005 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16006 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16008 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16010 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16011 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16012 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16013 Vinny, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

16014 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16015 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarAXJB

16016 Gigi, Shetland Sheepdog, Donald SoucyAXJB

16017 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16018 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16019 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16020 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16021 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs
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20027 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPA

20001 Annie, All American, Marlene GromanAXJA

20002 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJA

20003 Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverAXJA

20013 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJA

20030 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJA

20017 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20018 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20019 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20021 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20022 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20023 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20024 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20025 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20026 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20045 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20005 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20007 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20008 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20009 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20011 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20012 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20014 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20015 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJA

24010 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJA

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24003 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24005 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24009 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jay Kessel Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesNAJP

8016 Jade, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsNAJP

12016 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAJB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJP

16029 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

20034 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

20035 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNAJP

20032 StellaDora, Border Collie, Jodi KellarNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsNAJB

24013 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanNAJA

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jay Kessel Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOJP

8012 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungOJP

12013 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

OAJ

12014 Bindi, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchOAJ

12017 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserOJP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20016 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinOJP

20031 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOJP

20004 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberOAJ

20028 Dice, Belgian Malinois, Deb ThorntonOAJ

20029 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Bertie, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownOAJ

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Northshore Kennel Club
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FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jay Kessel Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFPB

4007 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanXFPA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonXFPB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelXFA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi KellarXFB

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16008 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16014 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFA

16015 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarXFB

16021 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownXFPA

20005 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonXFB

20006 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaXFA

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFA

20012 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisXFA

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jay Kessel Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Cash, Norfolk Terrier, Carol FalkNPF

4006 Wager, Norfolk Terrier, Carol FalkNPF

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Auggie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Stephanie TrowelNPF

8018 Allie, All American, Wendy EmersonNPF

8017 Couper, Papillon, Karen SaylesNAF

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Carlos, Smooth Fox Terrier, Hilary DoliberNPF

12012 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenNBF

12013 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NBF

12014 Bindi, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchNBF

12017 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNBF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserNPF

16029 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNBF

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonNPF

20034 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNPF

20035 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNPF

20028 Dice, Belgian Malinois, Deb ThorntonNBF

20032 StellaDora, Border Collie, Jodi KellarNBF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Bertie, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNBF

24012 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsNBF

FAST Open/Open P

Jay Kessel Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOFP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOF

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOF

24010 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaOF

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


